
PARTS LIST

O.E.M. PLUNGER PUMP MODELS
2DX20E, 2DX20EN, 2DX30GS, 2DX30GNS

Center raised pilot guide on the Adapter Plate assures proper alignment of pump and engine. Before mounting pump onto engine inspect engine for recessed seal and
bearing guide to permit adapter to completely seat into recess and four bosses to be flush with engine face.

ITEM PN MATL DESCRIPTION QTY
5 817003 STZP Screw, HH w/SW (M6x12) 3
8 46225 AL Cover, Bearing 1
10 14041 NBR O-Ring, Bearing Cover - 70 1
11 55337 NBR Seal, Oil 1
14 14488 STL Bearing, Ball 1
20 46228 HS Rod, Connecting 3
25 542981 CM Crankshaft (4.2 mm) (3450) 1

543295 CM Crankshaft (6.2 mm) (3400) 1
27 13832 STL Bearing, Ball 1
32 45690 RTP Cap, Oil Filler 1
33 14179 NBR O-Ring, Oil Filler Cap - 70 1
37 43987 Gauge, Bubble Oil 1
38 44428 NBR Gasket, Flat Flex, Oil Gauge 1
48 44842 NY Plug, Drain (1/2" NPT) 1
49 14179 NBR O-Ring, Drain Plug 1
53 542407 AL Crankcase 1
64 46229 S Pin, Rist 3
65 542402 BBCP Rod, Plunger (2DX20E, 2DX30GS) 3

46628 BBNP Rod, Plunger (2DX20EN, 2DX30GNS) 3
70 47215 NBR Seal, Oil 3
90 542403 CC Plunger (2DX30GS) 3
98 46730 NBR Washer, Seal 3
99 542405 S Retainer, Plunger (M6x35) 3
100 46233 NY Retainer, Seal 3
106 48222 NBR Seal, LPS w/S-Spg 3
120 46436 BB Case, Seal 3
121 13976 NBR O-Ring, Seal Case 3
125 46240 NBR Seal, HPS w/S 3
160 13965 NBR O-Ring, Inlet Valve Seat 3

ITEM PN MATL DESCRIPTION QTY
161 46760 BB Seat, Inlet 3
163 19285 NBR O-Ring, Seat 6
164 46761 BB Seat, Discharge 6
166 46764 S Valve 6
167 46865 S Spring 6
168 543988 PVDF Retainer, Spring 6
172 11338 NBR O-Ring, Plug 6
174 46759 BB Plug, Valve (M22x1.5) 6
185 542973 BB Head, Manifold w/Modular Unloader Body 1
193 542406 STZP Screw, HSH (M6x60) 8
197 46488 BB Fitting, (3/8" NPT) 1
198 46487 BB Nut, Swivel (3/4") 1
199 46489 SS Screen, Inlet 1
249 30520 Kit, Adapter Mount, Standard, GAS 1

46789 AL Flange 1
44843 STZP Screw, HH (5/16"-24UNFx20) 4
15845 STZP Lockwasher (M8) 4
12489 STZP Washer, Flat (M8) 4

255 30516 STZP Kit, Bolt Mount, ELECTRIC/GAS 1
34100 STZP Screw,HH (3/8"-16UNCx1-3/8") 4
30980 STZP Washer, Flat (3/8") 4
30921 STZP Lockwasher (3/8") 4

6106 Lubricant, Anti-Seize 1
34050 STL Key (3/16x3/16x27 HD) 1

300 33053 NBR Kit, Seal (Inclds: 98,106,121,125) 1
310 33057 BBS Kit, Valve 2

(Inclds: 160,161,163,164,166,167,168,172)
400 — Unloader, Modular - See Individual Parts 1
470 — Injector, Chemical - See Individual Parts 1

Italics are optional items. See Tech Bulletins 24, 43 and 74 for additional information.
MATERIAL CODES (Not Part of Part Number): AL=Aluminum BB=Brass BBCP=Brass/Chrome Plated BBNP=Brass/Nickel Plated BBS=Brass/304SS

CC=Ceramic CM-Chrome-moly HS=High Strength NBR=Medium Nitrile (Buna-N) NY=Nylon PVDF=Fluoroplastic (High Strength)
RTP=Reinforced Composite S=304SS SS=316SS STL=Steel STZP=Steel/Zinc Plated

NOTE: Discard Key which may come standard with most motors and engines and use only the key included in this kit.


